

VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK  
2018 ALLEY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 000023-00084)

BID OPENING: March 23, 2018 at 10:00 A.M.

**BID RESULTS**

	<b>COMPANY</b>	<b>AS-READ BID</b>	<b>BID BOND</b>	<b>ADDENDUM 1</b>
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 651,597.75	-	-
1	J Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	\$ 595,345.92	X	X
2	Triggi Construction, Inc.	\$ 646,916.00	X	X
3	DiNatale Construction, Inc.	\$ 648,725.00	X	X
4	Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc.	\$ 653,895.00	X	X
5	Davis Concrete Construction Company	\$ 678,487.35	X	X
6	M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.	\$ 678,867.09	X	X
7	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	\$ 692,734.20	X	X
8	Norvilla LLC	\$ 737,023.95	X	X
9	G&M Cement Construction Inc.	\$ 740,636.50	X	X
10	Landmark Contractors Inc.	\$ 829,169.52	X	X
11	Alliance Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,044,189.40	X	X

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES		LOC #	1	2	3	TOTAL	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1		2		3		4	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	THOMAS-HANNAH	HANNAH-CIRCLE	CIRCLE-MARENGO	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	J Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	Triggi Construction, Inc.	DiNatale Construction, Inc.	Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc.	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	210	180	190	580.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,560.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	75	75	75	225.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00
*20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CY	75	75	75	225.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00
*20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL (CA-7)	CY	365	160	249	774.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,830.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 774.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	6	3	14.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
31101400	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B, 6"	SY	1208	1200	1153	3561.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,366.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,366.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,585.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,927.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,488.00
*42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 49.00	\$ 163,954.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 167,300.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 174,828.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 167,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 194,068.00
*42001650	PAVEMENT FABRIC (SPECIAL)	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,547.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,220.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,403.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,057.00
*42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SF	100	100	100	300.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	100	100	100	300.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
*44004400	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SY	1324	1202	1153	3679.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,185.00
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	116	0	0	116.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00
55080050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12"	LF	488	240	257	985.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,950.00
5510300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	LF	0	32	0	32.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	4	1	9.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 25,875.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	1	1	3.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 3,930.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	0	1	1	2.0	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 7,650.00
60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	0	2	0	2.0	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.SUM	0.333333333	0.333333333	0.333333333	1.0	\$ 35,268.75	\$ 35,268.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
*Z0000990	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	20	20	60.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L.SUM	0.333333333	0.333333333	0.333333333	1.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
*XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L.SUM	0.333333333	0.333333333	0.333333333	1.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
*N/A	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	2	0	0	2.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
*N/A	CORED CONNECTION TO STRUCTURE / SEWER	EACH	1	0	0	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
*N/A	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	150	150	150	450.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,150.00
*N/A	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EACH	4	4	4	12.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
*N/A	HALF TRAP	EACH	1	1	1	3.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 3,285.00
*N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	124	114	46	284.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,508.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,940.00
*N/A	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	704	556	840	2100.0	\$ 59.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 121,800.00
*N/A	STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	1	0	3.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
*N/A	TENSAR GEOGRID	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,201.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,357.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,692.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,038.00
*N/A	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRASSCRETE	SF	60	0	0	60.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
*N/A	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	LF	340	480	340	1160.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,350.00
*N/A	STORM SEWERS, 8" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	125	116	110	351.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,179.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,305.00
*N/A	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	DOLLAR	6666.666667	6666.666667	6666.666667	20000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
Water Fund		\$	75,185.00	\$ 54,196.00	\$ 46,595.00		\$	175,976.00	\$	132,609.02	\$	138,505.00	\$	145,980.00	\$	131,159.00
VIP		\$	174,022.42	\$ 154,383.42	\$ 167,215.92		\$	495,621.75	\$	462,736.90	\$	508,411.00	\$	502,745.00	\$	522,736.00
Total		\$	249,207.42	\$ 208,579.42	\$ 213,810.92		\$	671,597.75	Total	\$ 595,345.92	Total	\$ 646,916.00	Total	\$ 648,725.00	Total	\$ 653,895.00

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES		LOC #	1	2	3	TOTAL	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5		6		7		8	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	THOMAS-HANNAH	HANNAH-CIRCLE	CIRCLE-MARENGO	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	Davis Concrete Construction Company	M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Norvilla LLC	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	210	180	190	580.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 26,390.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	75	75	75	225.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 10,710.00
*20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CY	75	75	75	225.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,900.00
*20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL (CA-7)	CY	365	160	249	774.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 30,573.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	6	3	14.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,184.00
31101400	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B, 6"	SY	1208	1200	1153	3561.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,366.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 25,817.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 29,378.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,927.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 32,405.10
*42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 49.00	\$ 163,954.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 160,608.00	\$ 62.96	\$ 210,664.16	\$ 58.00	\$ 194,068.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 187,710.60
*42001650	PAVEMENT FABRIC (SPECIAL)	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,547.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,076.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 19,239.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,460.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 22,585.50
*42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SF	100	100	100	300.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	100	100	100	300.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00
*44004400	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SY	1324	1202	1153	3679.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 45,987.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,753.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,111.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 50,586.25
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	116	0	0	116.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 8,769.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,556.00
55080050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12"	LF	488	240	257	985.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 36,445.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 50,235.00
5510300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	LF	0	32	0	32.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 336.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	4	1	9.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 26,991.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	1	1	3.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 1,350.00			

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES		LOC #	1	2	3	TOTAL	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9		10		11	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	THOMAS-HANNAH	HANNAH-CIRCLE	CIRCLE-MARENGO	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	G&M Cement Construction Inc.	G&M Cement Construction Inc.	Landmark Contractors Inc.	Landmark Contractors Inc.	Alliance Contractors, Inc.	Alliance Contractors, Inc.
			QUANTITY	QUANTITY	QUANTITY				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	210	180	190	580.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 63.30	\$ 36,714.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,800.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	75	75	75	225.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 15,592.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00
*20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CY	75	75	75	225.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 7,852.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00
*20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL (CA-7)	CY	365	160	249	774.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,830.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 28,018.80	\$ 42.70	\$ 33,049.80
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	6	3	14.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
31101400	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B, 6"	SY	1208	1200	1153	3561.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,366.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 30,268.50	\$ 9.99	\$ 35,574.39	\$ 10.50	\$ 37,390.50
*42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 49.00	\$ 163,954.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 202,433.00	\$ 66.45	\$ 222,341.70	\$ 91.75	\$ 306,995.50
*42001650	PAVEMENT FABRIC (SPECIAL)	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,547.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,403.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,220.50
*42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SF	100	100	100	300.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,775.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	100	100	100	300.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 555.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,170.00
*44004400	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SY	1324	1202	1153	3679.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,506.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 53,161.55	\$ 32.00	\$ 117,728.00
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	116	0	0	116.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 86.70	\$ 10,057.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,080.00
55080050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12"	LF	488	240	257	985.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 48,068.00	\$ 64.76	\$ 63,788.60	\$ 99.00	\$ 97,515.00
5510300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	LF	0	32	0	32.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	4	1	9.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 28,485.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	1	1	3.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 5,595.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	0	1	1	2.0	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 5,910.00
60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	0	2	0	2.0	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L. SUM	0.333333333	0.333333333	0.333333333	1.0	\$ 35,268.75	\$ 35,268.75	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 9,725.00
*Z0000990	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	20	20	60.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	0.333333333	0.333333333	0.333333333	1.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
*XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L. SUM	0.333333333	0.333333333	0.333333333	1.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
*N/A	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	2	0	0	2.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
*N/A	CORED CONNECTION TO STRUCTURE / SEWER	EACH	1	0	0	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
*N/A	COMBINATION CURB AND GLITTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	150	150	150	450.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 26,887.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00
*N/A	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EACH	4	4	4	12.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 227.69	\$ 2,732.28	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,180.00
*N/A	HALF TRAP	EACH	1	1	1	3.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
*N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	124	114	46	284.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,372.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 9,045.40	\$ 56.55	\$ 16,060.20
*N/A	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	704	556	840	2100.0	\$ 59.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 140,700.00	\$ 82.10	\$ 172,410.00	\$ 109.35	\$ 229,635.00
*N/A	STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	1	0	3.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
*N/A	TENSAR GEOGRID	SY	1113	1115	1118	3346.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,201.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 9,536.10	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,357.40
*N/A	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRASSCRETE	SF	60	0	0	60.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
*N/A	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	LF	340	480	340	1160.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,160.00
*N/A	STORM SEWERS, 8" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	125	116	110	351.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,073.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,497.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 32,467.50
*N/A	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	DOLLAR	6666.666667	6666.666667	6666.666667	20000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
Water Fund			\$ 75,185.00	\$ 54,196.00	\$ 46,595.00		\$ 175,976.00	\$ 134,861.00	\$ 157,974.40	\$ 207,512.30			\$ 836,677.10	\$ 1,044,189.40
VIP			\$ 174,022.42	\$ 154,383.42	\$ 167,215.92		\$ 495,621.75	\$ 605,775.50	\$ 671,195.12	\$ 829,169.52			\$ 836,677.10	\$ 1,044,189.40
Total			\$ 249,207.42	\$ 208,579.42	\$ 213,810.92		\$ 671,597.75	\$ 740,636.50	\$ 829,169.52	\$ 1,044,189.40			\$ 836,677.10	\$ 1,044,189.40